9/24/25, 1:39 PM

B=

An official website of the United States government

GSA

FY 2026 per diem rates for New Mexico | GSA

U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2026 per diem rates for New Mexico

Change fiscal year: or New search

Daily lodging rates (excluding taxes) | October 2025 - September 2026

Cities not appearing below may be located within a county for which rates are listed. To determine the

county a destination is located in, visit the Census Geocoder

Primary Count 2025 Nov  Dec 2026 Feb
destination y Oct Jan
Standard Rate Applies for all locations without specified rates $§110 $110 $110 $110  $110
Albuquerque Bernalillo $144  $144 $144  $144  $144
Carlsbad Eddy $155 $155 8155  $155 $155
Santa Fe Santa Fe S167  $142 $S142 8122 $122
Taos Taos $128 $128 $128 $128  $128

Meals and incidental expenses (M&IE) rates and breakdown

Mar

$110
$144
$155
$167

$128

Apr

$110
$144
$155
$167

$128

The M&IE total is the full daily amount for a single calendar day when that day is neither the first nor last day of travel. The amount received on

the first and last day of travel equals 75% of the M&IE total. See M&IE breakdowns for information related to the individual meal amounts.

Primary
County M&IE total Breakfast Lunch

destination

Standard Rate Applies for all locations without specified rates $68 $16 $19
Albuquerque Bernalillo $80 $20 $22
Carlsbad Eddy $74 $18 $20
Santa Fe Santa Fe $80 $20 $22
Taos Taos S74 $18 $20

Additional per diem topics

https://www.gsa.gov/travel/plan-book/per-diem-rates/per-diem-rates-results?action=perdiems_report&fiscal year=2026&state=NM&city=&zip=

Meals & Incidental Expenses breakdown (M&IE)
FAQs

State tax exemption forms

Factors influencing lodging rates
Fire safe hotels

Have a per diem question?

Downloadable per diem files

Need more information?

Rates for Alaska, Hawaii, U.S. territories and

possessions (set by DoD)

Rates in foreign countries (set by State Dept.)

Federal travel regulations

Dinner

$28
$33
$31
$33

$31

Related topics

May Jun Jul Aug  Sep
$110  $110 $110 $110 $110
$144 $144 $144  $144  $144
$155 8155 $155 $155  $155
$167 S167 $S167 S167  S167
$128 $128 5128 $128 $128

Incidental First and last

expenses day of travel

$5 $51.00

$5 $60.00

$5 $55.50

$5 $60.00

$5 $55.50

¢ Travel resources

POV mileage reimbursement rates

FedRooms

Last rev
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