



U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2026 per diem rates for New Mexico

Change fiscal year: **or**

New search

Daily lodging rates (excluding taxes) | October 2025 - September 2026

Cities not appearing below may be located within a county for which rates are listed. To determine the county a destination is located in, visit the <u>Census Geocoder</u>.

Primary destination	County	2025 Oct	Nov	Dec	2026 Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep
Standard Rate	Applies for all locations without specified rates	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110
Albuquerque	Bernalillo	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144	\$144
Carlsbad	Eddy	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155	\$155
Santa Fe	Santa Fe	\$167	\$142	\$142	\$122	\$122	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167
Taos	Taos	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128	\$128

Meals and incidental expenses (M&IE) rates and breakdown

The M&IE total is the full daily amount for a single calendar day when that day is neither the first nor last day of travel. The amount received on the first and last day of travel equals 75% of the M&IE total. See M&IE breakdowns for information related to the individual meal amounts.

Primary destination	County	M&IE total	Breakfast	Lunch	Dinner	Incidental expenses	First and last day of travel
Standard Rate	Applies for all locations without specified rates	\$68	\$16	\$19	\$28	\$5	\$51.00
Albuquerque	Bernalillo	\$80	\$20	\$22	\$33	\$5	\$60.00
Carlsbad	Eddy	\$74	\$18	\$20	\$31	\$5	\$55.50
Santa Fe	Santa Fe	\$80	\$20	\$22	\$33	\$5	\$60.00
Taos	Taos	\$74	\$18	\$20	\$31	\$5	\$55.50

Additional per diem topics

- Meals & Incidental Expenses breakdown (M&IE)
- <u>FAQs</u>
- State tax exemption forms
- Factors influencing lodging rates
- Fire safe hotels
- Have a per diem question?
- Downloadable per diem files

Need more information?

- Rates for Alaska, Hawaii, U.S. territories and possessions (set by DoD)
- Rates in foreign countries (set by State Dept.)
- Federal travel regulations

Related topics

- Travel resources
- <u>FedRooms</u>
- POV mileage reimbursement rates

Last rev

Glossary